20 シリーズ比例電磁式パイロットリリーフ弁
■比例電磁式パイロットリリーフ弁
　 Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Pilot Relief Valves
小流量の油圧システムあるいは比例電磁式圧力制御弁のパイロット弁として、
圧力を入力電圧に対して比例的に制御することができます。
The valve can be used as a pilot valve of the Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Control
Valves.
The valve can also be used as a relief valve for the hydraulic system where a small

possible even in a small flow rate.
■仕　様　 Specifications
■モデル番号の構成　Model Number Designation
最 高 使 用 圧 力
最 大 流 量
最 小 流 量
圧 力 調 整 範 囲
コ イ ル 抵 抗
ヒ ス テ リ シ ス
繰 返 し 性
供 給 電 源 電 圧
最 大 消 費 電 力
入 力 信 号 電 圧
（最大流量時
入力インピーダンス
異 常 検 知 出 力
圧 力 信 号 出 力
使 用 周 囲 温 度
質 量
Max. Operating Pres.
Max. Flow
Min. Flow
Pressure
Adjustment Range
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Supply Electric Power
Power Input (Max.)
Input Signal Voltage
at Max.Flow）
Input Impedance
Pressure Signal Output
Ambient Temperature
Mass
（トランジスタオープンコレクタ）
Alarm Signal Output (Open Collector)
モデル番号
Model Numbers
項　目　Descriptions
SB1110 SB1190
 B：  6.9 MPa
7.0 MPa
 H：24.5 MPa
 30 L/min  70 L/min
B：0.5 L/min
H：0.5 L/min（at 0.2～6.9MPa）  1 L/min
1.5 L/min（at 6.9～15.7MPa）
3.0 L/min（at 15.7～24.5MPa）
“モデル番号の構成”参照
 Refer to Model Number Designation
  10Ω
 1％以下　1％ or less  1.5％以下　1.5％ or less
1％以下★　1％ or less★
DC 24 V（DC 21 V～28 V  含むリップル）　　　  21V to 28V DC Included Ripple
  28W
 B：  6.9 MPa / DC 5V
7.0 MPa / DC 5V
 H：24.5 MPa / DC 5V
10 kΩ
電圧：最大 DC 30V
電流：最大 40 mA
 Valtage：Max. 30 V DC
Current：Max. 40 mA
 B：DC 5V /   6.9 MPa
DC 5V / 7.0 MPa
 H：DC 5V / 24.5 MPa
0～50℃（通風のある場合）　　　　 with Circulated Air
 3.3 kg  10.2 kg
★ 同一使用条件における弁単体の場合の値です。
★ The repeatability of the valve is obtained by having it tested independently on the conditions